OP \$215.00 77021220

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM420406

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.,as Administrative Agent		12/16/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Animal Supply Company LLC	
Street Address:	32001 32nd Avenue South	
Internal Address:	Suite 320	
City:	Federal Way	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98001	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77021220	INTEGRITY	
Serial Number:	77021225	NATURE'S CAFE	
Serial Number:	77021233	INTEGRITY PET PRODUCTS	
Serial Number:	77553542	ANIMAL SUPPLY CO. EST. 1987	
Serial Number:	77670617	ANIMAL FOOD WAREHOUSE	
Serial Number:	77670631	PETZOO	
Serial Number:	77706272	PET SUPPLY LINK	
Serial Number:	77706276	PET SUPPLY LINK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142207716

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2146617348

Email: dharrell@velaw.com

Correspondent Name: Denice Harrell

Address Line 1: 2001Ross Avenue, Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

TRADEMARK REEL: 006016 FRAME: 0041

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denice Harrell	
SIGNATURE:	/Denice Harrell/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2017	
Total Attachments: 3		

source=Release - Tradmark filed 4.30.2010 Reel_Frame 4196_0622#page1.tif source=Release - Tradmark filed 4.30.2010 Reel_Frame 4196_0622#page2.tif source=Release - Tradmark filed 4.30.2010 Reel_Frame 4196_0622#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006016 FRAME: 0042

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 16th day of December, 2016, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (the

"Administrative Agent"), in favor of ANIMAL SUPPLY COMPANY LLC, a Washington

limited liability company (successor-in-interest to Retail Success Services, LLC, a Washington

limited liability company, and Retail Independence, LLC, a Washington limited liability

company) ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of December 16, 2016 between

Administrative Agent and Company (the "Payoff Letter").

NOW THEREFORE, Administrative Agent agrees to the following:

1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 30,

2010, executed by Company in favor of Administrative Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 30, 2010 at Reel/Frame 4196/0622

(the "Trademark Security Agreement").

2. FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter,

Administrative Agent hereby releases any and all liens and security interests granted by Company in favor of Administrative Agent pursuant to the Trademark Security

Agreement, including with respect to the Trademark Collateral (and the trademarks and

service marks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto).

[Signature Page Follows]

6923.006

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Alexandre Sufficer

Name: Saund By Flyn

Title: Walancies

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (Reel/Frame 4196/0622)

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

1	Serial #: 77021220 Mark: INTEGRITY	Filing Dt: 10/13/2006	Reg #: 3915390	Reg. Dt: 02/08/2011
2	Serial #: 77021225 Mark: NATURE'S C.	Filing Dt: 10/13/2006 AFE	Reg #: 3273808	Reg. Dt: 08/07/2007
3	Serial #: 77021233 Mark: INTEGRITY I	Filing Dt: 10/13/2006 PET PRODUCTS	Reg #: 3915391	Reg. Dt: 02/08/2011
4	Serial #: 77553542 Mark: ANIMAL SUR	Filing Dt: 08/22/2008 PPLY CO. EST. 1987	Reg #: 3691319	Reg. Dt: 10/06/2009
5	Serial #: 77670617 Mark: ANIMAL FOO	Filing Dt: 02/13/2009 DD WAREHOUSE	Reg #: 3774094	Reg. Dt: 04/13/2010
6	Serial #: 77670631 Mark: PETZOO	Filing Dt: 02/13/2009	Reg #: 3685517	Reg. Dt: 09/22/2009
7	Serial #: 77706272 Mark: PET SUPPLY	Filing Dt: 04/03/2009 LINK	Reg #: 3707188	Reg. Dt: 11/03/2009
8	Serial #: 77706276 Mark: PET SUPPLY	Filing Dt: 04/03/2009 LINK	Reg #: 3710719	Reg. Dt: 11/10/2009

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006016 FRAME: 0045

RECORDED: 03/21/2017